
Georgia Trails Organizations 
PATH Foundation	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://
www.pathfoundation.org 
Appalachian Trail Conservancy	 	 	 	 	 https://appalachiantrail.org  
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 	 https://gadnr.org 	  
Georgia Recreation and Parks Association	https://grpa.org  
Milton Trails Advisory Committee 	 	 	 https://www.miltonga.gov/
government/boards-committees/trails-advisory-committee 	  
Georgia Conservancy		 	  	 	 	 	 	 https://
georgiaconservancy.org 
Go Georgia	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://www.go-
georgia.org  
Georgia Rivers Network	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://garivers.org   
Southeastern Trust for Parks & Land		 	 https://stpal.org  
Georgia Outdoor Recreation Coalition 	 	 http://gaoutdoors.org  
Southern Off-Road Bicycle Association 	 	 https://sorba.org/chapters/  
Georgia Trails Alliance	 	 	 	 	 	 	 http://
www.georgiatrailsalliance.org  
Trust for Public Land		 https://www.tpl.org/our-work/chattahoochee-riverlands 
Regional Commissions	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://dca.georgia.gov/
community-assistance/coordinated-planning/regional-planning/regional-commissions  

Local and Regional Organizations 

Metropolitan Atlanta 
Arabia Mountain Alliance	 	 	 	 	 	 https://arabiaalliance.org  
West Atlanta Watershed Alliance	 	 	 	 https://www.wawa-online.org  
South River Watershed Alliance 	 	 	 	 SouthRiverGa.org  
Atlanta Beltline 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 www.beltline.org  
Silver Comet Trail	 	 	 	 	 https://www.pathfoundation.org/silver-
comet-trail  
Carrollton Greenbelt		 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://
www.carrolltongreenbelt.com 
Chattahoochee River Nat’l Rec. Area	 	  https://www.nps.gov/chat/index.htm  
Stone Mountain Trail		 	 https://www.pathfoundation.org/stone-mountain-trail 
Big Trees Forest Preserve	 	 	 	 	 	 https://bigtreesforest.com  
Sandy Springs Conservancy	 	 	 	 	 	 sandyspringsconservancy.org  
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South fork Conservancy 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://
southforkconservancy.org  
Peachtree Creek Greenway	 	 	 	 	 	 https://peachtreecreek.org 

North Georgia  
Lula Lake Land Trust		 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://www.lulalake.org  
Mulberry Gap Mountain Bike Get-A-Way	 	 https://www.mulberrygap.com  
Georgia Appalachian Trail Club		 	 	 https://georgia-atclub.org  
AdventHealth ECO Greenway	 	 	 https://www.adventhealth.com/news/
paving-path-health  

Middle Georgia 
Bike Walk Macon	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://
www.bikewalkmacon.com  
Flint River Trails, Inc.	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://
flintriverwatertrail.com  
Georgia Hi-Lo Trail	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://georgiahilo.org  
Firefly Trail	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://
www.fireflytrail.com  
Dragonfly Trail	 	 	  https://www.pathfoundation.org/columbus-dragonfly-trail  
Pine Mountain Trail Association	 	 	 	 https://
www.pinemountaintrail.org  
Augusta Canal Trail 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://augustacanal.com/
trails/  

Coastal Georgia and South Georgia 
East Coast Greenway Alliance	 	 	 	 	 https://greenway.org  
Friends of Tide to Town	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://tidetotown.org  
One Hundred Miles	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://onehundredmiles.org  
G & F Trail	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://gftrail.org 

WWALS Watershed Coalition	 	 	 	 	 https://wwals.net  
Jekyll Island Bike Trail	 	 	 	 	 	 	 https://
www.goldenisles.com/listing/jekyll-island-trail-system/165/  
Albany Riverfront Greenway 	 	 	 	 	 https://visitalbanyga.com/
explore/outdoor/rivers-trails/  
Okefenokee National Wildlife Refuge	 	 	 https://www.fws.gov/refuge/
okefenokee  	 	 	  
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